## Maidstone and MHS Tunbridge Wells

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 4740

Please reply to: FOI Administrator Trust Management Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane Maidstone Kent ME16 9QQ Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

14 June 2018

## Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Non-disclosure agreements.

You asked:

1. How many non-disclosure agreements have been settled with departing members of your staff over the last five years.

2. What is the combined cost of this over the last five years? Please send any available years you have.

Trust response:

1. We did not have any non-disclosure agreements.

2. Not applicable